

Licensed events held under the rules of the Canadian Kennel Club open to all Retrievers, Barbets, Irish Water Spaniels, and Standard Poodles.

OFFICIAL PREMIUM LIST

September 18, 2021 - Event Number 2120212864

September 19, 2021 - Event Number 2120212865

Held in Sydney Forks, Nova Scotia and surrounding areas.

Entrants must be on site for 8:30 am start. All Entries must be paid in full at time of entry.

JUDGES

John Clarke, 74 Mackenzie Dr, Sydney NS, B1R 2H2 Aaron Hunt, 21 Kevin Dr, Caribou Marsh NS, B1M 1B9 Brian Lamey, 32 Daley Rd, New Victoria, NS B1M 4Z4

STAKES AND JUDGES

Saturday 09/18/21	Sunday 09/19/21
MASTER - \$45	MASTER - \$45
John Clarke, NS	John Clarke, NS
Aaron Hunt, NS	Brian Lamey, NS
SENIOR - \$40	SENIOR - \$40
Aaron Hunt, NS	Brian Lamey, NS
John Clarke, NS	John Clarke, NS
JUNIOR - \$35	JUNIOR - \$35
John Clarke, NS	John Clarke, NS
Aaron Hunt, NS	Brian Lamey, NS

Hunt Test Committee Club Officers

Test Chairman: Nathan Carmichael President: Aaron Hunt
Test Secretary: Nathan Carmichael Vice President: Brian Lamey
Gun Captain: Andy Green Secretary: John Clarke

Treasurer: Wanda MacLeod



Enter Online at www.DogShow.ca

If require assistance contact:

John Clarke Aaron Hunt

Phone: (902) 217-2794 **Phone**: 902 578-6101

Email: <u>johnwclarketraining@gmail.com</u> **Email:** <u>aaronlhunt@hotmail.com</u>

Closing Date: Wednesday September 15th, 202 at 10:00 pm Ast

No entries will be accepted, altered, cancelled or submitted after the closing date and time, except as provided by Canadian Kennel Club rules

GAME: Pigeons and/or Ducks and/or Pheasants on Land. Ducks on Water. Pistols to be used.

LISTING FEE: \$11.50 (including GST) per dog is required for a dog not listed with the CKC

RUNNING ORDER: Will be determined by draw before September 18th,2021.

BITCHES: Bitches in season may not run. Entry fees will be refunded.

CKC ROSETTES: Rosettes will be awarded to all qualifiers.

CLOTHING: All handlers and spectators shall wear hunting attire, dark or camouflage clothing.

The Cape Breton Retriever Club is a member in good standing with the Canadian National Master Retriever Club. As of July 1, 2010, only passes at Hunt Tests hosted by clubs in good standing of the Canadian National Master Retriever Club are considered in determining eligibility to enter the National Master Hunt Test Stake.

CKC Officers

Lance Novak

Executive Director, CKC 200 Ronson Drive, Suite 400 Etobicoke, ON M9W 5Z9

Mrs. Lendra Barker

CKC Director, N.S/N.F 98 Meadowbrook Dr. Beaverbank, NS B4G 1G1

Ed Brown

CKC Hunt Test Rep. 6459 Hwy 245 Po Box 227 Merigomish NS B0K 1G0

DIRECTIONS TO HUNT TEST / HEADQUARTERS SITE

Take Hwy 125 Eastbound to Sydney. Take Exit 6W to Sydney-Sydney River. Stay right at the end of the ramp and proceed Westbound on Route #4. Proceed approximately 5 km and turn left on Meadows Road. Proceed approximately 3.5 km and turn right on the dirt laneway at the sign for "Cape Breton Modelers Flying Field". Stay right and follow the signs to the test area. For directions, call or text John Clarke at (902)217-2794.



Canteen not available onsite, however we will be having a get together on Saturday after the completion of the event.

DOG FRIENDLY ACCOMODATIONS

Beacon Motel: 294 Keltic Dr, Sydney, NS (902)562-8282

Highland Motel: 530 Seaview Dr, North Sydney, NS B2A 3N9 (902)794-4530

Comfort Inn: 368 Kings Rd, Sydney, NS B1S 1A8 (902)562-0200 Days Inn: 480 Kings Rd, Sydney, NS B1S 1A8 (888)253-1628

Cambridge Suites: 380 Kings Rd, Sydney, NS B1P 1B1 (902)562-6500

VETERINARY SERVICES

Animal Medical Centre 642 Kings Rd, Sydney, NS 902-564-8356 Sydney Animal Hospital 609 Grand Lake Road, Sydney, NS 902-562-5551

Celtic Creatures Veterinary Clinic 383 Keltic Drive, Sydney, NS 902-270-8387

Attention all Canadians who are not CKC members

Effective January 1, 2011, the CKC has instituted an annual Non-Member Participation Fee for awards and titles. Canadian non CKC member participants must either purchase a CKC membership or pay the non-member participation fee within 30 days of notification or the CKC will cancel any awards and titles. More information and application forms may be downloaded from the CKC website, (http://www.ckc.ca).

Release and indemnification of Landowners

By entering this Hunt Test, each participant agrees to assume all risks and hazards incidental to participation in the test and agrees to release, save harmless and indemnify the owner of any property upon which the test is held together with their officers, agents, employees and representatives from all claims, actions, costs, expenses and demands in respect to death, injury, loss or damage to the person or property of the participant howsoever caused, arising out of or in connection with the participant's use or entry upon the property. It is understood that this agreement is binding upon the participant, or his heirs, his executors and assigns.

Section 3.8.1 CKC Hunt Test Rules and Regulations

It shall be the duty and obligation of the event giving club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer, or any participant at the hunt test held under these regulations, is not subject to any indignities. The Hunt Test Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation, and the Discipline Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that this has occurred.